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132 wide
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Shelf 18 x 50

Main carling 35 x 18
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18 x 40

Foredeck beam
36 moulded x 27 sided
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39 moulded x 27 sided

Mast runner
100 x 18
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36 moulded x 27 sided
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100 x 18
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carling 20 x 30

Cockpit seat inner
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Hatch carling 39 moulded
x 27 sided

Hatch beam
36 moulded
x 27 sided
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Outboard
well
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General Notes:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.

The Zero Point is the intersection of the datum waterline (dwl) with the forefoot.
The (fore-&-aft) centreline is marked c/line.
Offsets are measured about centreline.
Heights are measured above or below (marked "-") the dwl.
Positions are measured forward and aft (marked "-") of the Zero Point.
Offsets on diagonals are measured along the diagonal.
Waterlines are marked "wl" followed by their height. 
Buttock lines are marked "b" followed by their offset.
Diagonals are marked "d" followed by their height on the centreline and then their angle to it.
All offsets are to inside of skin unless otherwise noted.
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 480 

Position
-3150

 500  C/line 

Beam 39 moulded x 27 sided

Beam 39 moulded x 18 sided

Note:  Transom detail not shown

Doghouse beam
36 moulded
x 27 sided

Coachroof beam
36 moulded
x 27 sided

Date Change History
19 Apr 2014 Original

Increased hog width09 May 2014

Additional layer
of hog in way of
centreboard pivot

30 May 2014 Extra hog layer in way of centreboard pivot


